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% Non-medically Indicated Early-term Deliveries
For All Delivery Hospitals in Florida
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Percentage of Cesarean Deliveries Among All NTSV Births For All Delivery Hospitals in Florida
QUARTERLY

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

%
 o

f N
TS

V 
Ce

sa
re

an
 D

el
iv

er
ie

s

Qtr 1 Qtr 2 Qtr 3 Qtr 4 Qtr 1 Qtr 2 Qtr 3 Qtr 4 Qtr 1 Qtr 2 Qtr 3 Qtr 4
2017 2018 2019

28.3%

21.4%

34.5%

17.1%

25.1%24.7% 23.1%25.3% 24.8%25.0%

18.6%
24.4%

All delivery Hospitals
Year 2017

Qtr 1
 

Qtr 2
 

Qtr 3
 

Qtr 4
 

2018
Qtr 1
 

Qtr 2
 

Qtr 3
 

Qtr 4
 

2019
Qtr 1
 

Qtr 2
 

Qtr 3
 

Qtr 4
 

Percentage
Numerator
Denominator

32.4%
5737

17691

32.7%
5533

16901

31.3%
6031

19272

30.5%
5938

19439

31.0%
5533

17844

31.2%
5320

17068

30.8%
5824

18933

31.6%
5985

18913

30.6%
5341

17431

31.0%
5273

16990

30.4%
5794

19047

29.6%
1878
6348

Your Hospital Report
Year 2017

Qtr 1
 

Qtr 2
 

Qtr 3
 

Qtr 4
 

2018
Qtr 1
 

Qtr 2
 

Qtr 3
 

Qtr 4
 

2019
Qtr 1
 

Qtr 2
 

Qtr 3
 

Qtr 4
 

Percentage
Numerator
Denominator

28.3%
121
428

34.5%
143
415

24.7%
112
453

25.3%
106
419

25.0%
94

376

23.1%
96

416

24.4%
115
471

24.8%
116
467

25.1%
112
447

17.1%
66

385

18.6%
89

478

21.4%
31

145

Your Hospital %

The highest 50% of hospitals

The highest 25% of hospitals

The lowest 50% of hospitals

The lowest 25% of hospitals

Your hospital is among...

6



12/12/2019 Quarterly NTSV Inductions and Cesarean Among Inductions

1/1

% of Inductions Among All NTSV Births For All Delivery
Hospitals in Florida (Quarterly)
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Percentage of Cesarean Deliveries Among All NTSV Births For All Delivery Hospitals in Florida
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% of Inductions Among All NTSV Births For All Delivery
Hospitals in Florida

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

Year

%
 o

f N
TS

V 
In

du
ce

d 
D

el
iv

er
ie

s

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

10.6%

40.3%
43.5%

Your Hospital Report
2013
 

2014
 

2015
 

2016
 

2017
 

2018
 

2019
 

Percentage
Numerator
Denominator 1590 1640 1852 1808

10.6%
181

1715

43.5%
753

1730

40.3%
586

1455

All delivery Hospitals
2013
 

2014
 

2015
 

2016
 

2017
 

2018
 

2019
 

Percentage
Numerator
Denominator

29.3%
21178
72341

28.2%
20764
73551

27.0%
20008
73990

28.2%
20724
73591

28.6%
20990
73303

30.3%
22081
72758

32.5%
19413
59816

% of Cesarean Deliveries Among All NTSV Inductions For All
Delivery Hospitals in Florida

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

Year

%
 o

f C
es

ar
ea

ns
 A

m
on

g 
N

TS
V 

In
du

ce
d 

D
el

iv
er

…

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

30.9%
26.8%28.4%

Your Hospital Report
2017
 

2018
 

2019
 

Percentage
Numerator
Denominator

30.9%
56

181

28.4%
214
753

26.8%
157
586

All delivery Hospitals
2013
 

2014
 

2015
 

2016
 

2017
 

2018
 

2019
 

Percentage
Numerator
Denominator

34.5%
7302

21178

33.1%
6873

20764

33.4%
6685

20008

34.3%
7104

20724

33.9%
7125

20990

33.0%
7279

22081

31.9%
6185

19413

Your Hospital %

The highest 50% of hospitals

The highest 25% of hospitals

The lowest 50% of hospitals

The lowest 25% of hospitals

Your hospital is among...

9



12/12/2019 NMI-Inductions (Multipara)

1/1

% Non-Medically Indicated Induction of Labor Among Singleton,
Vertex Births at 39-40 Weeks of Gestation in Multiparous

Women For All Delivery Hospitals in Florida
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% Non-Medically Indicated Induction of Labor Among
Singleton, Vertex Births at 39-40 Weeks of Gestation in
Nulliparous Women For All Delivery Hospitals in Florida
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% Antenatal Corticosteroid Use Among Infants Born at 23-33
Weeks of Gestation For All Level III NICU Hospitals in FL
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% of Severe Maternal Morbidity For All Level III NICU Hospitals
in Florida
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% of Hypertension Preeclampsia For All Level III NICU Hospitals in Florida
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% of Severe Maternal Morbidity Among Severe
Hypertension/Preeclampsia For All Level III NICU Hospitals in FL
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% of Obstetric Hemorrhage For All Level III NICU Hospitals in Florida
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% of Severe Maternal Morbidity Among Obstetric
Hemorrhage For All Level III NICU Hospitals in Florida
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% Severe Unexpected Complications of the Newborn For All
Level III NICU Hospitals

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

Year

%
 o

f S
ev

er
e 

Co
m

pl
ic

at
io

ns

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

1.3% 1.2%

5.0%

1.6%
2.1% 2.3%

Your Hospital Report
2013
 

2014
 

2015
 

2016
 

2017
 

2018
 

Percent
Numerator
Denominator

1.29%
37

2858

2.12%
75

3537

1.62%
64

3942

2.26%
87

3843

4.99%
186

3730

1.16%
34

2923

All Delivery Hospitals
2013
 

2014
 

2015
 

2016
 

2017
 

2018
 

Percent
Numerator
Denominator

1.81%
1357

75021

1.94%
1471

75668

1.80%
1342

74663

1.79%
1235

68953

1.95%
1304

66912

1.68%
808

48025

Your Hospital %

The highest 50% of hospitals

The highest 25% of hospitals

The lowest 50% of hospitals

The lowest 25% of hospitals

Your hospital is among...

% Moderate Unexpected Complications of the Newborn For
All Level III NICU Hospitals

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

Year

%
 o

f S
ev

er
e 

Co
m

pl
ic

at
io

ns

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

2.8%
3.4%

3.9%

2.7%
3.0%

3.6%

Your Hospital Report
2013
 

2014
 

2015
 

2016
 

2017
 

2018
 

Percent
Numerator
Denominator

2.83%
81

2858

3.00%
106

3537

3.86%
152

3942

3.56%
137

3843

2.65%
99

3730

3.35%
98

2923

Your Hospital Report
2013
 

2014
 

2015
 

2016
 

2017
 

2018
 

Percent
Numerator
Denominator

2.15%
1610

75021

2.22%
1677

75668

2.60%
1938

74663

2.88%
1986

68953

2.78%
1860

66912

2.99%
1434

48025
21



12/12/2019 Severe UNC by Type
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12/12/2019 Moderate UNC by Type
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12/12/2019 Data Source
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Data Sources

A. Non-medically Indicated (Elective) Early-term Deliveries

B. Low-Risk Cesarean Deliveries - Quarterly and Yearly

C. Induction of Labor and Failed Inductions of Labor

D. Antenatal Corticosteroid

E. Severe Maternal Morbidity
F. Severe Hypertension/Preeclampsia
G. Obstetric Hemorrhage

H. Unexpected Complications of the Newborn

1. Birth Certificate

2. Inpatient Hospital Discharge

3. Linked Birth Certificate and Inpatient Hospital Discharge

Questions? email us at fpqc@usf.edu


